Odisha Secretariat
Sachibalaya Marg

Bhubaneswar-751001

No a5qE4 iGen,il. l6-Oq'AOn
GAD-C M RF-P RO P- OOO2-201 9

From
Shri N. K Sethi
Officer on Special Duty

To
The Branch Manager,
State Bank of India, Forest Park Branch,
Bhubaneswar

Sub: Release of Rs. 38,15,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousand)
only out of Chief Minister's Relief Fund S.B A/c No.10566116417

Sir,
Please remit a sum of Rs.38,15,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Fifteen

Thousand) only in favour of 17 nos. of Collectors through NEFT/ Transfer as per

_-4!nexure-1
,-.si$gDt"nr to 6

and debit the amount from Chief
nos of beneficiaries of the State (list

gNg^'
Minister's Relief Fund account for
enclosed).

Yours (ftully,

orricer"S;fg 6\,y11